#HH

10
11
12
13
15
16
27
71
72
75

Name

* Paola Torres
Mildred Ortiz

* Kimberly Hernandez
Sujey Acevedo

* Mileishka Correa
Julimarie Correa

* Angybeth Barrios
Amarys Gonzalez
Taisha Ramos

* Naiomi Cruz
Jennifer Feliciano
Zaibeth Ortiz
Rosanelis Gorgas
Team

Totals

Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

#HH
1

2
3

11
12
13
15
21
2
23
24
25
30

Name
* Abbey Meyer

Nicole Blum
Danny Lee

* Molly Richardson
* Kara Enos
Farah Khuzouz
* Braanna Steen
Maddie Parker
Maddie Boer
Allie Biermeier
Marissa Bell

* Emily Brinker
Jessie Kirkwood
Linzy Keller

Naiomi Kipulu

UPRB Basketball - Game Box Score
University of Dubuque Spartans vs. UMET
Date: 11/21/2015 Time: 2:00 PM Site: Complejo Deportivo UPRB Attendance:

P TFG
4/10

0/3
2/7
0/0
8/14
0/0
0/2
3/11
1/5
0/7
3/7
0/0
0/0

21/66

1st Half
1st Half
1st Half

12/32
5/17
1/4

P TFG
2/6

0/0
0/0
3/13
1/6
0/0
3/7
0/0
0/0
0/5
0/2
6/11
0/3
0/0
0/1

Unknown

Visitors: UMET

2FG 3Pt FT
4/8 0/2 3/7 11 1 6
0/1 0/2 0/0 0 0 1
0/4 2/3 0/0 6 0 4
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0
6/7 2/7 0/0 18 4 8
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0
0/0 0/2 0/0 0 0 0
2/6 1/5 2/2 9 1 1
1/5 0/0 0/2 2 1 1
0/6 0/1 12 1 1 0
3/7 0/0 0/0 6 1 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0

1 7

16/44 5/22  6/13 53 10 29
37.5% 2nd Half 9/34  26.5%
29.4% 2nd Half 0/5 0.00%
25.0% 2nd Half 5/9 55.6%

Home: University of Dubuque Spartans

2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB
2/6 0/0 5/8 9 3 6
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0
02 3/11 0/0 9 0 2
12 0/4 0/0 2 1 8
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0
3/7 0/0 1/3 7 4 5
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1
0/4 0/1 0/0 0 1 2
0/1 0/1 0/0 0 1 2
5/6 1/5 0/0 13 0 3
0/1 0/2 12 1 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0
0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 1

7
1

3

0
2
4

—_

[SS I

(= = ]

16

Game
Game
Game

5
0
0
0
0
0
0
2

1

= -

1
0
1

21/66
5/22
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PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA TO BS ST MIN

26:18
8:49
19:48
10:43
29:19
DNP
10:19
27:30
26:01
16:17
22:11
DNP
2:45
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34:52
DNP
DNP
27:39
28:14
DNP
27:55
DNP
5:08
12:17
9:58
18:14
12:15
DNP
7:09



31 Kelsey Betthauser

32 Taylor Burdette

33 Sarina Boldt

35 Hannah Jensen

41 Megan Ranney

42 Megan Kleist
Team

Totals

Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

2/7 2/7 0/0 3/5 7 2 3 5 1 3 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0
6 6 12
17/61 13/37 4/24 10/18 48 19 39 58 10 13 11 0 23
1st Half 12/30 40.0% 2nd Half 5/31 16.1% Game 17/61 27.9%
1st Half 2/10 20.0% 2nd Half 2/14 14.3% Game 4/24 16.7%
1st Half 5/8 62.5% 2nd Half 5/10 50.0% Game 10/18 55.6%
UME  Uni UME  Uni UME
6 10 3Pt Points 15 12 Pts/Possession 0.73
18 9  2nd Chance Points 11 12 Pts off Bench 17
39 58 Team Rebounds 8 12 Dead Ball Reb 4
20.4 39.6 Def Rebound % 60.4 79.6 Total Rebound % 40.2
-1.5 -6.8 Def. Stops 52 49  Pts/Shot 0.73
35.6 31.1 FT Rate 0.09 0.16 Points in Paint 2
UME None
Uni None
Unknown, ,
Qtr1 Qtr2 |Qtr3 |Qtr4 OT1 OT2 |OT 3 |OT 4 Total
UMET 11 19 10 13 0 0 0 0 53

University of Dubuque Spartans | 17 14 7 10 0 0 0 0 48

Largest Lead Uni 10 UME 3 (7 pts) Lead Changes 6 Number of Ties 5
Longest Run Uni 10-0 UME 14-3

Comments:

CyberSports for Basketball - http://www.cybersportsUSA.com

None
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Uni

0.65

59.8

0.68
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16:19
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
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